the Property, is not owned exclusively by Seller, or is required to be excluded pursuant to the Sale Order.  As used 

herein, “Transaction” shall mean the transaction contemplated by this Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property is One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,600,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”).  The Purchase Price shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Deposit.  Within one (1) Business Day (defined in Section 13(h)) after the Effective Date, 

Buyer shall deposit in escrow with Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company (the “Title Company”) with an 

address of 99 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 840, San Jose, California 95113; Attention:  Kiley Demaree (phone (408) 

712-2176 and email kiley.demaree@cltic.com) (“Escrow Holder”), an initial deposit in the amount of Twenty-

Four Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($24,000.00) (the “Initial Deposit”).  If Buyer elects to proceed with the 

purchase of the Property, Buyer shall, within one (1) day after the expiration of the Due Diligence Period (as defined 

in Section 4(b)), deposit an additional amount of Twenty-Four Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($24,000.00) (the 

“Additional Deposit”), and the Initial Deposit and Additional Deposit, together with any interest accrued thereon 

while in escrow, shall collectively be defined herein as the “Deposit” and shall thereafter be fully non-refundable, 

Docusign Envelope ID:

[...]

agreements set forth herein and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 

are hereby acknowledged, the parties amend the Agreement as provided below: 

1. Purchase Price Reduction. Seller agrees to reduce the Purchase Price by One Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) from One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000.00) to One 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00). 

2. Irrevocable and Unconditional Approval of Property.  Buyer hereby irrevocably and 

unconditionally waives any and all contingencies or conditions to Buyer’s obligation to close Buyer’s purchase 

of the Property as set forth in the Agreement based upon the legal, physical, title, financial or other condition of